Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent," "Good,"
"Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Do you have any

disabilities?
Yes No
Column N| Column N
% %
Exterior Appearance
n 912 4,829
Excellent 56% 58%
Good 37% 38%
Top 2 Box 93% 96%
Only Fair 3% 3%
Poor 1% %
Bottom 2 Box 4% 4%
Don't Know 3% %
Total 100% 100%
Overall Interior Layout
n 888 4,739
Excellent 35% 40%
Good 37% 46%
Top 2 Box 72% 85%
Only Fair 16% 10%
Poor 11% 4%
Bottom 2 Box 28% 14%
Don't Know 1% %
Total 100% 100%
Seats - comfort
n 911 4,787
Excellent 39% 43%
Good 37% 43%
Top 2 Box 76% 85%
Only Fair 10% 9%
Poor 6% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 16% 12%
Don't Know 8% 3%
Total 100% 100%
Seats - ease of cleaning
n 895 4,739
Excellent 51% 54%
Good 28% 31%
Top 2 Box 78% 85%
Only Fair 4% 4%
Poor 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 5% 5%
Don't Know 17% 10%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent," "Good,"
"Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Do you have any

disabilities?
Yes No
Column N| Column N
% %
Bike Rack
n 896 4,745
Excellent 44% 48%
Good 29% 33%
Top 2 Box 74% 81%
Only Fair 7% 8%
Poor 5% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 13% 10%
Don't Know 14% 9%
Total 100% 100%
Floor-to-ceiling pole
n 906 4,782
Excellent 44% 54%
Good 28% 33%
Top 2 Box 72% 87%
Only Fair 9% 7%
Poor 16% 4%
Bottom 2 Box 25% 11%
Don't Know 3% 2%
Total 100% 100%
Floor
n 903 4,755
Excellent 45% 49%
Good 44% 42%
Top 2 Box 90% 91%
Only Fair 5% 3%
Poor 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 6% 4%
Don't Know 4% 5%
Total 100% 100%
Digital Screens and Signs
n 900 4,786
Excellent 57% 68%
Good 24% 24%
Top 2 Box 81% 92%
Only Fair 7% 4%
Poor 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 10% 5%
Don't Know 9% 3%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent," "Good,"
"Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Do you have any

disabilities?
Yes No
Column N| Column N
% %

Color Scheme
n 913 4,830
Excellent 45% 48%
Good 33% 35%

Top 2 Box 78% 83%
Only Fair 10% 10%
Poor 7% 6%

Bottom 2 Box 16% 16%
Don't Know 5% 1%
Total 100% 100%
Lighting
n 917 4,822
Excellent 47% 51%
Good 37% 39%

Top 2 Box 84% 90%
Only Fair 5% 4%
Poor 1% %

Bottom 2 Box 6% 5%
Don't Know 9% 6%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B
Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If
you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What type of disability do you have?*
Mobility Mobility problem - Mental or
Low Deaf/hearing | problem - use don't use cognitive
vision Blindness impaired wheelchair wheelchair impairment Other | No response
Column N Column N
% Column N %[ Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % % Column N %
Exterior Appearance
n 172 40 122 103 331 150 119 60
Excellent 54% 28% 50% 46% 58% 62% 57% 58%
Good 37% 33% 45% 48% 37% 31% 33% 35%
Top 2 Box 91% 60% 95% 93% 95% 93% 90% 93%
Only Fair 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Poor % % 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 7%
Don't Know 3% 38% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% %
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Overall Interior Layout
n 168 40 117 103 325 145 113 58
Excellent 40% 23% 40% 22% 28% 45% 36% 45%
Good 36% 35% 39% 27% 39% 26% 29% 40%
Top 2 Box 76% 58% 79% 50% 68% 70% 65% 84%
Only Fair 14% 30% 11% 18% 19% 17% 20% 12%
Poor 9% 10% 9% 31% 13% 12% 13% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 23% 40% 21% 50% 31% 30% 34% 16%
Don't Know 2% 3% % 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Seats - comfort
n 168 42 119 98 333 144 122 64
Excellent 43% 33% 39% 19% 37% 47% 36% 44%
Good 33% 40% 40% 19% 41% 31% 41% 47%
Top 2 Box 76% 74% 79% 39% 78% 78% 77% 91%
Only Fair 14% 14% 12% 7% 13% 10% 6% 2%
Poor 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6%
Bottom 2 Box 20% 21% 16% 17% 20% 15% 15% 8%
Don't Know 4% 5% 5% 44% 2% 7% 8% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Seats - ease of cleaning
n 165 40 117 101 323 145 122 62
Excellent 52% 45% 53% 34% 50% 50% 48% 56%
Good 29% 35% 23% 18% 28% 30% 29% 29%
Top 2 Box 81% 80% 76% 51% 78% 81% 77% 85%
Only Fair 6% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Poor 1% % % 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Don't Know 12% 15% 21% 45% 16% 14% 16% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Appendix B
Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If
you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What type of disability do you have?*
Mobility Mobility problem - Mental or
Low Deaf/hearing | problem - use don't use cognitive
vision Blindness impaired wheelchair wheelchair impairment Other | No response
Column N Column N
% Column N %[ Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % % Column N %
Bike Rack
n 170 42 113 101 326 145 118 62
Excellent 48% 29% 47% 30% 42% 51% 43% 60%
Good 24% 21% 33% 21% 31% 25% 27% 32%
Top 2 Box 71% 50% 80% 50% 72% 76% 70% 92%
Only Fair 11% 12% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% %
Poor 5% 2% 4% 17% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 15% 14% 12% 25% 14% 12% 14% 3%
Don't Know 14% 36% 9% 25% 14% 12% 15% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Floor-to-ceiling pole
n 165 41 119 103 332 149 119 61
Excellent 50% 24% 50% 23% 40% 50% 44% 59%
Good 26% 10% 26% 17% 32% 28% 28% 30%
Top 2 Box 76% 34% 76% 41% 71% 77% 71% 89%
Only Fair 9% 20% 13% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Poor 14% 41% 9% 51% 16% 14% 16% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 23% 61% 22% 58% 25% 19% 24% 10%
Don't Know 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Floor
n 169 41 119 100 331 146 119 62
Excellent 48% 41% 41% 40% 43% 51% 37% 53%
Good 40% 44% 49% 46% 47% 38% 49% 40%
Top 2 Box 88% 85% 90% 86% 91% 89% 86% 94%
Only Fair 6% 12% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Poor 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% %
Bottom 2 Box 8% 12% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Don't Know 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Digital Screens and Signs
n 168 40 119 100 331 145 118 60
Excellent 56% 23% 59% 41% 52% 66% 50% 65%
Good 18% 8% 23% 29% 27% 20% 30% 25%
Top 2 Box 74% 30% 82% 70% 79% 86% 80% 90%
Only Fair 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3%
Poor 7% 5% 3% 10% 4% 6% 7% %
Bottom 2 Box 16% 13% 13% 18% 12% 11% 14% 3%
Don't Know 10% 58% 6% 12% 9% 3% 7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Appendix B
Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If
you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What type of disability do you have?*
Mobility Mobility problem - Mental or
Low Deaf/hearing | problem - use don't use cognitive
vision Blindness impaired wheelchair wheelchair impairment Other | No response
Column N Column N

% Column N %[ Column N % Column N % Column N % Column N % % Column N %

Color Scheme
n 166 42 119 102 332 148 121 64
Excellent 48% 19% 42% 33% 42% 54% 50% 52%
Good 28% 10% 42% 40% 38% 30% 26% 31%
Top 2 Box 77% 29% 84% 74% 80% 84% 76% 83%
Only Fair 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Poor 5% 12% 5% 10% 7% 5% 10% 5%
Bottom 2 Box 17% 24% 13% 21% 18% 13% 18% 16%
Don't Know 6% 48% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Lighting

n 172 39 121 104 332 149 121 64
Excellent 44% 23% 55% 32% 44% 53% 46% 53%
Good 34% 23% 36% 47% 39% 33% 41% 38%
Top 2 Box 78% 46% 92% 79% 83% 86% 88% 91%
Only Fair 10% 13% 2% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2%
Poor 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% %
Bottom 2 Box 13% 15% 4% 11% 6% 9% 7% 2%
Don't Know 9% 38% 4% 11% 11% 5% 6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

*Multiple responses accepted
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor"
for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Into which of the following categories does your age fall?
Under 18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Column N % | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | Column N % | Column N %
Exterior Appearance
n 177 494 1,276 1,078 1,137 1,024 537
Excellent 67% 64% 54% 58% 60% 57% 59%
Good 31% 31% 41% 38% 36% 39% 37%
Top 2 Box 98% 95% 95% 96% 96% 96% 96%
Only Fair 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Poor % % % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% % 1% % %
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Overall Interior Layout
n 177 484 1,259 1,062 1,114 994 517
Excellent 56% 49% 36% 39% 40% 35% 33%
Good 34% 39% 46% 46% 41% 46% 47%
Top 2 Box 90% 89% 83% 84% 82% 81% 80%
Only Fair 7% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Poor 1% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6%
Bottom 2 Box 8% 11% 17% 15% 18% 19% 20%
Don't Know 1% % % % 1% 1% %
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Seats - comfort
n 175 493 1,262 1,073 1,125 1,011 537
Excellent 60% 49% 39% 41% 43% 39% 42%
Good 31% 37% 44% 43% 42% 43% 44%
Top 2 Box 91% 85% 83% 84% 84% 82% 86%
Only Fair 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Poor 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 7% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12%
Don't Know 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Seats - ease of cleaning
n 175 484 1,254 1,064 1,118 999 522
Excellent 58% 60% 52% 57% 54% 50% 50%
Good 31% 26% 33% 30% 30% 31% 29%
Top 2 Box 89% 86% 84% 87% 84% 81% 79%
Only Fair 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Poor 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Don't Know 7% 7% 9% 9% 12% 15% 18%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor"
for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Into which of the following categories does your age fall?
Under 18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Column N % | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | Column N % | Column N %
Bike Rack
n 175 491 1,257 1,061 1,116 996 524
Excellent 61% 59% 49% 48% 46% 41% 39%
Good 27% 26% 32% 32% 32% 35% 37%
Top 2 Box 88% 85% 81% 80% 78% 77% 77%
Only Fair 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Poor 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8%
Don't Know 4% 7% 8% 9% 11% 11% 15%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Floor-to-ceiling pole
n 177 489 1,268 1,074 1,117 1,012 529
Excellent 67% 61% 57% 51% 53% 46% 50%
Good 23% 25% 31% 35% 31% 35% 32%
Top 2 Box 90% 86% 87% 86% 84% 81% 82%
Only Fair 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Poor 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Bottom 2 Box 8% 12% 11% 12% 14% 16% 15%
Don't Know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Floor
n 174 488 1,259 1,058 1,127 1,000 528
Excellent 63% 55% 48% 50% 48% 45% 44%
Good 30% 37% 41% 41% 43% 47% 48%
Top 2 Box 93% 92% 89% 91% 91% 91% 92%
Only Fair 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Poor % 1% 1% % 1% 1% %
Bottom 2 Box 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Digital Screens and Signs
n 176 491 1,268 1,072 1,125 1,006 527
Excellent 84% 72% 71% 66% 65% 57% 60%
Good 14% 19% 21% 26% 24% 29% 26%
Top 2 Box 98% 91% 92% 92% 89% 87% 86%
Only Fair 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Poor % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Don't Know 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check "Excellent,” "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor"
for each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check "Don't Know."

Into which of the following categories does your age fall?
Under 18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Column N % | ColumnN% | ColumnN% | ColumnN% [ ColumnN % | Column N % | Column N %
Color Scheme
n 178 494 1,273 1,081 1,135 1,024 537
Excellent 65% 58% 47% 48% 49% 41% 43%
Good 26% 20% 33% 35% 36% 41% 41%
Top 2 Box 91% 78% 80% 83% 84% 83% 83%
Only Fair 5% 14% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Poor 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Bottom 2 Box 8% 20% 19% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Don't Know 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Lighting
n 177 496 1,275 1,081 1,135 1,021 536
Excellent 67% 59% 47% 48% 51% 48% 50%
Good 28% 33% 40% 40% 38% 42% 38%
Top 2 Box 94% 92% 87% 88% 89% 90% 88%
Only Fair 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Poor % % % % 1% 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Don't Know 2% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items
below? Please check "Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for
each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check

"Don't Know."

What is your race or ethnic
identification?

White alone, Non

Minority Hispanic
Column N % Column N %
Exterior Appearance
n 3,233 2,391
Excellent 60% 56%
Good 36% 39%
Top 2 Box 96% 95%)
Only Fair 3% 3%,
Poor % 1%,
Bottom 2 Box 4% 4%
Don't Know 1% 1%
Total 100% 100%
Overall Interior Layout
n 3,176 2,335
Excellent 45% 32%
Good 41% 48%
Top 2 Box 86% 80%)
Only Fair 10% 13%
Poor 4% 7%
Bottom 2 Box 13% 19%
Don't Know % %
Total 100% 100%
Seats - comfort
n 3,204 2,374
Excellent 45% 38%
Good 40% 44%
Top 2 Box 86% 82%)
Only Fair 10% 9%
Poor 2% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 12% 12%
Don't Know 2% 6%
Total 100% 100%
Seats - ease of cleaning
n 3,176 2,345
Excellent 57% 50%
Good 30% 30%
Top 2 Box 87% 80%)
Only Fair 5% 2%
Poor 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 6% 3%
Don't Know 7% 16%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items
below? Please check "Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for
each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check

"Don't Know."
What is your race or ethnic
identification?
White alone, Non
Minority Hispanic
Bike Rack
n 3,186 2,344
Excellent 52% 42%
Good 31% 34%
Top 2 Box 83% 76%
Only Fair 7% 8%
Poor 2% 3%
Bottom 2 Box 10% 11%
Don't Know 7% 13%
Total 100% 100%
Floor-to-ceiling pole
n 3,206 2,362
Excellent 55% 52%
Good 33% 31%
Top 2 Box 87% 82%)
Only Fair 6% 7%
Poor 4% 8%
Bottom 2 Box 11% 15%
Don't Know 2% 2%
Total 100% 100%
Floor
n 3,193 2,349
Excellent 52% 44%
Good 40% 45%
Top 2 Box 92% 89%)
Only Fair 4% 3%,
Poor 1% 1%
Bottom 2 Box 5% 4%
Don't Know 3% 7%,
Total 100% 100%
Digital Screens and Signs
n 3,210 2,362
Excellent 69% 62%
Good 23% 25%
Top 2 Box 92% 87%
Only Fair 4% 5%,
Poor 1% 2%
Bottom 2 Box 5% 7%
Don't Know 3% 6%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items
below? Please check "Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for
each one. If you are unable to evaluate a particular item, check

"Don't Know."

What is your race or ethnic
identification?

White alone, Non

Minority Hispanic
Color Scheme
n 3,237 2,387
Excellent 53% 41%
Good 31% 39%
Top 2 Box 84% 81%)
Only Fair 9% 10%
Poor 5% 7%
Bottom 2 Box 15% 17%
Don't Know 1% 2%
Total 100% 100%
Lighting
n 3,240 2,384
Excellent 54% 46%
Good 37% 40%
Top 2 Box 91% 86%)
Only Fair 5% 4%
Poor % 1%
Bottom 2 Box 5% 5%
Don't Know 1% 9%,
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check
"Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate
a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What is your total household income before taxes?*
Low Income Not low income
Column N % Column N %

Exterior Appearance
n 1,327 3,892
Excellent 65% 56%
Good 31% 39%

Top 2 Box 96% 95%
Only Fair 3% 3%
Poor % 1%

Bottom 2 Box 3% 4%
Don't Know 1% %
Total 100% 100%
Overall Interior Layout

n 1,304 3,812
Excellent 51% 35%
Good 36% 47%

Top 2 Box 87% 82%
Only Fair 9% 12%
Poor 4% 6%

Bottom 2 Box 12% 17%
Don't Know % %
Total 100% 100%
Seats - comfort
n 1,309 3,870
Excellent 51% 39%
Good 35% 45%

Top 2 Box 86% 84%)
Only Fair 8% 10%
Poor 2% 3%

Bottom 2 Box 11% 13%
Don't Know 3% 4%
Total 100% 100%
Seats - ease of cleaning
n 1,295 3,828
Excellent 60% 52%
Good 27% 31%

Top 2 Box 88% 83%)
Only Fair 4% 1%
Poor 1% 1%,

Bottom 2 Box 4% 5%
Don't Know 8% 12%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check
"Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate
a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What is your total household income before taxes?*
Low Income Not low income
Column N % Column N %

Bike Rack
n 1,314 3,815
Excellent 60% 44%)
Good 25% 35%

Top 2 Box 85% 78%
Only Fair 7% 8%
Poor 2% 3%

Bottom 2 Box 9% 11%
Don't Know 6% 11%
Total 100% 100%
Floor-to-ceiling pole
n 1,317 3,854
Excellent 60% 51%
Good 27% 34%

Top 2 Box 87% 85%
Only Fair 6% 7%
Poor 6% 6%

Bottom 2 Box 12% 13%
Don't Know 2% 2%
Total 100% 100%
Floor
n 1,304 3,835
Excellent 56% 46%
Good 36% 44%

Top 2 Box 92% 91%)
Only Fair 4% 4%
Poor 1% 1%

Bottom 2 Box 5% 4%
Don't Know 3% 5%
Total 100% 100%
Digital Screens and Signs
n 1,309 3,864
Excellent 75% 63%
Good 17% 26%

Top 2 Box 92% 90%)
Only Fair 4% 5%
Poor 1% 1%

Bottom 2 Box 5% 6%
Don't Know 3% 1%
Total 100% 100%
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Appendix B

Fleet of the Future Final Train Car Model - Survey Data by Demographic

1. How do you rate the new train car model on each of the items below? Please check
"Excellent," "Good," "Only Fair," or "Poor" for each one. If you are unable to evaluate
a particular item, check "Don't Know."

What is your total household income before taxes?*

Low Income Not low income
Column N % Column N %

Color Scheme
n 1,323 3,894
Excellent 59% 44%
Good 27% 38%

Top 2 Box 86% 81%
Only Fair 8% 10%
Poor 4% 7%

Bottom 2 Box 12% 17%
Don't Know 2% 2%
Total 100% 100%
Lighting
n 1,333 3,886
Excellent 62% 46%
Good 30% 42%

Top 2 Box 92% 88%
Only Fair 4% 4%
Poor % 1%

Bottom 2 Box 4% 5%
Don't Know 3% 7%
Total 100% 100%

* Respondents were categorized as low income or not low income taking both household income
and household size into account.
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